PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H Q N Industrial Fabrics, Inc.	08/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Products Solutions of Louisiana, LLC
Street Address:	P. O. Box 3789
City:	Covington
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70434

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6988632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-387-0999

Email: karen.lessard@keanmiller.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Edel
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19154-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Edel #58,363

Total Attachments: 4

source=HQN Assignment#page1.tif source=HQN Assignment#page2.tif source=HQN Assignment#page3.tif source=HQN Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0269

500677937

00 07% H

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, H Q N Industrial Fabrics Inc., a Canadian Corporation whose

address is 760 Chester Street, Sarnia N7S 5N1 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has

certain rights in and to United States Patent 6,988,632 entitled "Deployable Bag

for a Vacuum Box," granted January 24, 2006 ("Patent").

Whereas, Global Products Solutions of Louisiana, LLC (hereinafter

"Assignee"), whose address is P. O. Box 3789, Covington, Louisiana 70434, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the

full and exclusive right to the Patent and related invention in the United States and

in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents

which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries,

including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which

such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon.

Date: 8/15/2008 9:19 AM

19154-5

1451391_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0270

Assignor warrants that Assignor has not entered	into any other contractual
obligations relating to the patent rights assigned herein.	
Executed this day of August, 2008, at	, Canada.
Assignor H Q N Industrial Fab	ries Inc.
Michael Nottley, Aut	horized Representative
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	and acknowledged day of August, 2008.
(Notary Public) Seal	
Executed this 18 day of August, 2008, at Be	ton Rouge, Louisiana.
Assignor H Q N Industrial Fab	rics Inc.
Korey Blanchard, Au	thorized Representative
Before me personally appeared said <u>Korey Bla</u> the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	and acknowledged 1872 day of August, 2008.
(Notary Public) Seal	

Date: 8/15/2008 9:19 AM 19154-5 1451391_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, H Q N Industrial Fabrics Inc., a Canadian Corporation whose address 760 Chester Street, Sarnia N7S 5N1 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has certain rights in and to United States Patent 6,988,632 entitled "Deployable Bag for a Vacuum Box," granted January 24, 2006 ("Patent").

Whereas, Global Products Solutions of Louisiana, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is ______, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent and related invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon.

Date: 8/15/2008 9:17 AM 19154-5 Assignment - HQN Patent.DOC

Assignor warrants that Assignor has not entered into any other contractual				
obligations relating to the patent rights assigned herein.				
Executed this 18 day of August, 2008, at	, Canada.			
Assignor H Q N Industrial Fabri Michael Nottley, Auth				
Before me personally appeared said Michael Methodologies instrument to be his free act and deed this Notary Public) Seal				
Executed this day of August, 2008, at	, Louisiana.			
Assignor H Q N Industrial Fabri	cs Inc.			
Korey Blanchard, Auth	norized Representative			
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _				
(Notary Public) Seal				

Date: 8/15/2008 9:17 AM 19154-5 Assignment - HQN Patent.DOC

RECORDED: 10/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0273